RESOLUTION N	0.
--------------	----

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, APPROVING THE ATTACHED EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF KEY WEST AND BRIAN L. BARROSO FOR THE POSITION OF CITY MANAGER; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, at its regular meeting on December 12, 2024, the City Commission selected Brian L. Barroso for the position of City Manager; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That the attached Employment Agreement between the City of Key West and Brian L. Barroso for the position of City Manager is hereby approved.

Section 2: That this Resolution shall go into effect immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by the signature of the Presiding Officer and the Clerk of the Commission.

Passed and adopted by the City Commission at a meeting
held this, 2025.
Authenticated by the Presiding Officer and Clerk of the
Commission onday of, 2025.
Filed with the Clerk on, 2025.
Mayor Danise Henriquez
Vice Mayor Lissette Carey
Commissioner Aaron Castillo
Commissioner Monica Haskell
Commissioner Mary Lou Hoover
Commissioner Sam Kaufman
Commissioner Donald 'Donie' Lee
DANISE HENRIQUEZ, MAYOR ATTEST:
1111101.
KERI O'BRIEN, CITY CLERK